11287964
132855
\$40.00
U

тт) PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) //В No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Cunningham	Name: G3 ENTERPRISES
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	700 F MA Marrie Arrang
Execution Date(s): January 11, 2006	502 E. Whitmore Avenue
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Modesto
Government Interest Assignment	Stale: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95358
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/287,964	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30798/40351 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Jeffrey S. Sharp
9. Signature: Signature	February 28, 2006
Jeffrey S. Sharp - 31,879 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transm 0140, on the date shown below.	
Dated: February 26, 2006 Signature;	(Terre Robertson)

PATENT REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 11/287,964

Filed: November 28, 2005

Title: "Highly Selective Molecular Confinement for the Prevention and Removal of

Taint in Foods and Beverages"

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to G3 ENTERPRISES, 502 E. Whitmore Avenue, Modesto, California 95358 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on, $\frac{01/11/2006}{2000}$ and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent

may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	1/1 day of January, 2006.
State of Cablornia County of Stanisland	John Cupningham
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State af persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoi instrument as his free and voluntary act and for t	oresaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same ng instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires; /0/	14/00 Mary Fublic Notary Public



PTC/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMS 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

Attorney Docket No.: 30798/40351 Application No. (if known): 11/287,964

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

l hereby States l	y certify that this correspondence is being Patent and Trademark Office.	g facsimile transmitted to the United
on	February <u>28, 2006</u> Date	
	Signature Terre Robert	
	Typed or printed name of pers	on signing Certificate
		(312) 474-6300
Regi	stration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number
Note:	Each paper must have its own certificate of identify each submitted paper.	transmission, or this certificate must
	Assignment (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 13-2	

2

FAX TRANSMISSION February 28, 2006 DATE: 11/287,964-Conf. #3497 Application Number PTO IDENTIFIER: **Patent Number** John Cunningham Inventor: **USPTO PTAS System** MESSAGE TO: (571) 273-0140 FAX NUMBER: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP FROM: Jeffrey S. Sharp PHONE: (312) 474-6300 30798/40351 Attorney Dkt. #: PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 5 CONTENTS: Assignment (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 13-2855 Certificate of Transmission (1 page) If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (312) 474-6300 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below. This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited. MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300, Sears Tower, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357 Telephone: (312) 474-6300 Facsimile: (312) 474-0448

PATENT REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 02/28/2006